FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 08-21-1998

NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner o

100796902

ne attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GAC International, Inc.	Name: Oralect Licensing, Etd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of New York ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 2317 Coit Road, Suite D City: Plano State: TX ZIP 75075 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State
Execution Date: <u>July 27, 1998</u>	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,914,750
Additional numbers attached? □yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7
NOA / LOGA TOWARD T BARRAGES AND LOTE	8. Deposit account number:
08/20/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000085 1914750 01 F6:48: 40.00 00 Street Address: <u>PO Box 802334</u>	50-0392 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75380	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	August 10, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

07-27-98 13:38 ID=9729858481 P.03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made the <u>27TH</u>day of July, 1998, between GAC International, Inc. ("Assignor") and Oralect Licensing, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee").

WHEREAS,

Assignor has used and is the owner of the trademark "Viazis", together with common law rights therein (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

The Trademark is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 1,914,750; and

Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all rights of Assignor in the Trademarks, including all property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Trademarks, including all property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations and applications for registration listed in Exhibit A hereto, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Trademarks are used, and the right to recover from past infringements thereof; and to collect any royalty thereof; to hold the same unto Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment the date and year first written above.

GAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bv

CHARLES J. SCHULTZ

Charly School

Printed Name

Its: GENERAL MANAGER

Trademark Assignment-Page 1

COUNTY OF Suffell

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared that he known to me or proved to me on sufficient basis to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, on behalf of GAC International, Inc., and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of GAC International, Inc., as its the large for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 27 day of July, 1998.

[SEAL]

AllEEN DIXON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4945308
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires December 19, 19

Notary Public, State of New York

Printed Name

Trademark Assignment-Page 2

LEVEL 1 2 OF 2 TRADEMARKS

Copyright (c) 1996 CCH Trademark Research Corporation Federal Trademarks

Trademark Name: VIAZIS

(WORDS ONLY)

Word Count: 1

Status: REGISTERED

Status Date: AUGUST 29, 1995

Register Type: PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Active/Inactive: ACTIVE

PTO Status: NOT AVAILABLE

PTO Status Date: JUNE 6, 1995

*************** GOODS AND SERVICES INFORMATION **************

International Class:

10 (MEDICAL APPARATUS) - PRIMARY CLASS

U.S. Class:

44 (DENTAL, MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES) - SECONDARY CLASS

Goods/Services:

ORTHODONTIC BRACKETS (BRACES) (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 44)

First Use Date: APRIL 30, 1994 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS: 44)

First Commerce Date: APRIL 30, 1994 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 10; US CLASS:

******* REGISTRATION AND FILING INFORMATION *****************

Registration Number: 1914750

Registration Date: AUGUST 29, 1995

Serial Number: 74-569803

Filing Date: SEPTEMBER 6, 1994

Publication Date: JUNE 6, 1995

Correspondent: GAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(c) 1996 TRC, VIAZIS (WORDS ONLY)

Applicant:

RECORDED: 08/21/1998

GAC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (NEW YORK CORPORATION)

CENTRAL ISLIP, NY

AS OF SEPTEMBER 6, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0125